Office Supplies, Contingencies and Telephones ...................... 	70 00 

Total ...................................................... $7,136 09 

Respectfully, 
FOSTER CROWELL, Commissioner. 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of seven thousand one hundred and fifty-six dollars and 
nine cents ($7,156.09) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation 
made to the Department of Street Cleaning for the year 1907 entitled and as follows: 

BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN, THE BRONX AND BROOKLYN. 

General Administration ................................................$o 15